

# SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 33

Friday

25th March,

2010

### **EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE**

[111]

#### SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (CAP. 23)

#### **COMMISSION**

BY SIR ALBERT R. PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

#### TO: ANTHONY MAKABO

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Anthony Makabo to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for Permanent Basis with effect from 11th day of March 2010.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 11th day of March 2010.

#### SOLOMON ISLANDS

# THE OATHS ACT (CAP. 23)

### **COMMISSION**

BY SIR ALBERT R. PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

#### TO: SAMANI LOGARA DAUSAGEA KALIUAE GETU

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Samani Logara Dausabea Kaliuae Getu to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for Permanent Basis with effect from 11th day of March 2010.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 11th day of March 2010.

#### **SOLOMON ISLANDS**

# THE OATHS ACT (CAP. 23)

#### **COMMISSION**

BY SIR ALBERT R. PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

### TO: JOHN MURIA JNR

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you John Muria Jnr to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for Permanent Basis with effect from 11th day of March 2010.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 11th day of March 2010.

[114]

#### SOLOMON ISLANDS

# THE OATHS ACT (CAP. 23)

#### **COMMISSION**

BY SIR ALBERT R. PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

#### TO: ANDREW E. KELESI

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Andrew E. Kelesi to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for Permanent Basis with effect from 11th day of March 2010.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 11th day of March 2010.

Sir Albert R. Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

[115]

#### SOLOMON ISLANDS

## THE OATHS ACT (CAP. 23)

#### **COMMISSION**

BY SIR ALBERT R. PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

#### TO: JOANNA KENILOREA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Joanna Kenilorea to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for two years with effect from 11th day of March 2010.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 11th day of March 2010.

#### **SOLOMON ISLANDS**

## THE OATHS ACT (CAP. 23)

#### **COMMISSION**

BY SIR ALBERT R. PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

#### TO: PASCAL PALMER OHO'AU

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Pascal Palmer Oho'au to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for two years with effect from 11th day of March 2010.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 11th day of March 2010.

Sir Albert R. Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

[117]

#### SOLOMON ISLANDS

## THE OATHS ACT (CAP. 23)

#### **COMMISSION**

BY SIR ALBERT R. PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

### TO: MARK BILOKO

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Mark Biloko to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for two years with effect from 16th day of March 2010.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 16th day of March 2010.